Preferential Issue 

Type of specified securities:                                Warrants convertible into equity shares 

IPO Grading, if any:                                       NA 

Issue size: Rs 448,00,00,000* (assuming full conversion) 

upto 1,60,00,000 (One crore sixty lakhs) warrants, each 
exercisable into, or exchangeable for, 1 (one) fully paid up 
equity share of the Company of face value of Rs. 1/- each 
(“Warrants”) at a price of Rs. 280/-  

*Crisil Ratings shall be monitoring the proceeds raised through issue of fully convertible share warrants.